REGULAR TERM
REGULAR SESSION
SEPTEMBER 9, 2013
On this the 9™ day of September, 2013, A.D., at 9:00 a.m. the Commissioners’ Court of
Jackson County, Texas convened in a Regular Term, Regular Session, thereof, at the Courthouse of
Edna, Texas, with the following members of the Court present, to-wit:

Dennis Simons County Judge
Wayne Hunt Comm. Pct. #1
Wayne Bubela Comm. Pct. #2
Johnny Belicek Comm. Pct. #3
Barbara Williams County Clerk

At which time the following proceedings were had.
Public Hearing to consider a plan for District Clerk’s Technology Fund and Record Archive
Fee to fund the preservation and restoration of the District Clerk’s records

Public hearing opened at 9:00am. No comments. Hearing closed at 9:01am.

Public Hearing to consider a plan for County Clerk’s Records Management and Preservation
Fee and Record Archive Fee to fund the preservation and restoration of the County Clerk’s
records

Public hearing opened at 9:01am. No comments. Hearing closed at 9:01am.

Consider approval of plan for Technology Fund and Record Archive Fee for District Clerk
and approval of $5.00 increase for Technology Fund Fee and Record Archive Fee

Sharon Mathis, District Clerk, provided the Court with a copy of the plan.

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt to approve the plan for
Technology Fund and Record Archive Fee for District Clerk and to approve the $5.00 increase for
Technology Fund Fee and Record Archive Fee to be implemented January 1, 2014. Motion carried.
Clerk’s note: A copy of plan on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.

Consider approval of plan for Records Management and Preservation Fee and Record Archive
Fee for County Clerk and approval of $5.00 increase for Records Management and
Preservation Fee and Record Archive Fee

Barbara Williams, County Clerk, provided the Court with a copy of the plan.

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt to approve the plan for
Records Management and Preservation Fee and Record Archive Fee for County Clerk and to
approve the $5.00 increase for Records Management and Preservation Fee and Record Archive Fee
to be implemented January 1, 2014. Motion carried.

Clerk’s note: A copy of plan on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.

Citizens Comments-Opportunity for public to address Commissioner’s Court on non-agenda
items. The Court may not comment nor deliberate on non-agenda items. (Presentations should
be limited to (5) minutes)

There were none.

Approval of Minutes and/or additions and corrections, if any
The Minutes of August 20, 2013 and August 26, 2013 were presented.

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to approve the Minutes.
Motion carried.
Consider Budget amendments, line-item transfers and revenue certifications for FY 2012
Budget, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Hunt to approve the budget
amendments. Motion carried.
Budget amendments as follows:

September 9, 2013 398




3-95-2013  2:13 BM
PACKET: O0LZ4-9/9/1%
PUDGET CODE: CRh-Current Rudget

FUND AGH
Budget Adj. # GO0SBR -

DATE OESCRIPTTON

1o | avs-43i0 3/U5/ 2013 BMERGENCY MGT
OFFICE SUFELIES & EXIENSES
DEPT: BMERGENGY MSMT
10 a0s- aczo 5/09/2013 BMENGENCY MGT
COMMUNICATIONS
LEET: EMERGENCY MEMT

Budget Adj. K 000984 —--

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REGISTER

ABJIUSTMENT

3.00-

3.00

2, 000,00

2,200.00

PREV1OUS
ADIUSTMENTS

969.00-

NEW
BUDGET

1,026.00

2,203.00

PAGE: 1

BUDGET
RALANCE

o.as

10 ano-acun 9/05/2200F DISTRICT CLERK s00.00- 2, %0000 0.00 2. 000,00 as6.9a
TRAVEL/ TRAINING
OEPT: DISTRICT CLERK
10 4sn-4770 2/U3/2013 DISTRICY CLERK 100,00~ 1,800, 00 0.00 1.700.00 1a.13
RENTAL
DEPT: DISTRICT CLERK
Yoo anu- anin 970972015 DISTRICT CLERK 106.00- su0.00 0.00 2, 400,00 an.ua
COMMUNIGATIONS
DEPT: DISTRICT CLERK
10 450-4310 $/09/2013 DISTRICT CLERK 700.c0 8,000.00 z,445.00- €. 281,00 1.z15.97
OFFICE SUFFLIES » EXFENSES
DEFT: DISTRICT CLERK
Budget Ady. # OLOSES -
10 ans 4310 /09,2013 AUDITOR 155.00- 3,500.00 0.00 3.3a5.00 s74.11
OFFICE SUPFLIES & EXPENSES
DEFT: COUNTY AUDITOR
10 a9s-aesa 5/08/2013 AubITOR 790. w0~ 5.300.00 o.u0 4. 60008 z15.71
TRAVEL/ TRAINING
DEPT: COUNTY AUDITGR
10 ass-arsu /0972013 AUDITOR 500.00- s00.00 w.ou 0.00 a.00
REP » MAINT, OFEICE EQUIPMENT
DEPT: COUNTY AUDITOR .
10 9,09/:2013 AUDTTOR z8.00 2, 500.00 o.0n 2, 526800 vs.81
c ¥
DEPT: COUNTY AUDITOR
10 ass-ss0 9/09/2013 AUDITOR 1,327.00 1,800.00 0.00 3.127.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEFT: COUNTY AUDITOR
3-05-2013 2:13 FH BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REGISTER PAGE : z
PACKET: 00134-979/13
BUDGET CODE: CB-Current Budget
ORIGINAL PREVIOUS NEW BUDGET
FUND ACCOUNT DESCRIFTION ADJIUSTMENT BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS BUDGET BALANCE
Budget Ad]. # 000996 - - - - - . -
10 497-4760 ©/09/2013 TREASURER 150.00- 7.000.00 0.00 €,850.00 6.14
MAINT & SUFFORT/COMPUTERS
DEPT: COUNTY TREASURER
10 4987-4310 3/09/2013 TREASURER 300.00~ 2,200.00 v.00 1,9€0.00 825.01
OFF ICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES
DEFT: COUNTY TREASURER
10 497- 4620 9/09/2013 TREASURER 100.00- 1,685.00 n.00 1,585.00 50.89
CTOMMUNICATIONS
DEPT: COUNTY TREASURER
10 497-5500 9/03/2013 TREASURER 75.00~ 500.00 0.00 425.00 z4.€1
CAPITAL OUTLAY
DEET: COUNTY TREASURER
10 297-4680 970972013 TREASURER 625.00 3,500.00 .0 4,125.00 25.65
TRAVEL/ TRAINING
DEPT: COUNTY TREASURER
Budget Adj. # 000987 -
10 499-4585 9/05/201% TAX ASSESSOR COLLEC 800.00- 5,300.00 0.00 5,100.00 61.39
TAX ROLLS & RECEIPTS
DEPT: TAX ASSESSOR/CGLLECTOR
10 4994660 9/05/2013 TAX ASSESSOR COLLEC 300.00 1,100.00 u.ou 1, 900,00 298.50

LEGAL & B1D NOTICES
DEPT: TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

Budget AdJ. # 000988 --- —--
10 409-4835 9/05/2013 NONDEPT/SHERIFF
CENTRAL APPRAISAL DIST
DEPT: NON-DEFARTMENTAL
10 560-4620 9/05/2013 NONDEPT/SHERIFF
COMMUNICATIONS
DEPT: SHERIFF

Budget Adj. # 000989

10 551-4680
TRAVEL/ TRAINING
DEPT: CONSTABLE PRECINCT NO 1

9/03/2013 CONSTABLE 1

10 551-4750 9/09/2013 CONSTABLE 1
REPAIR AND MAINTZNANCE
DEPT: CONSTABLE PRECINCT NO 1

1,750.00-

1,750.00

300. 00~

av0. vo-

0.00

1,800.00

500.00

500.00-

September 9, 2013

182, 508.00

15,475.00

900. 00

o

579,09

149.27

152.38

69.75

399




“-05-2013 2:13 M BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REGISTER PRAGE: %
PACKET: 00134-9/2/1%
BUDGET CODE: CB-Current Budget

ORIGTNAL PKEVIOUS . NEW
FUND ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION RADJUSTMENT BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS BUDGET
Budget Ad). # 000989 - - -

1y s51-478% $/0%/2013 CONSTARLE 1 131.00- 500.00 n.00 369.00 1760.61
UNIFORMS
DEFT: CONSTABLE PRECINGT NO 1

831.00 0.30

10 551-5500 9/097/2013 CONSTABLE 1 831.00 0.00 0.00
CAPTTAL OUTLAY
DEPT: CONSTABLE PRECINCT NO 1

Budget Adj. # 00G39) ~--

10 560-4753 5/03/2017 SHERIFF 24.00- 1,500.00 711.00- 7€5.00 33.98
PEP & MAINT, FIREARMS TRAINING
DEFT: SHERIFF

e ssv-4740 9/09/2013 SHERIFF 2a.00 275.00 275.00 574.00 0.67

UTILITIES
DEPT: SHERIFF

Rudget Adj. # 000921 - -

00. 00~ 750.00 518.15

L 000,00

10 650-4580 9/09/2013 LIBRARY 350.00-
TRAVEL/ TRAINING
DEPT: COUNTY LIBRARY

52.12 5,886.00 1,018.00

10 650-4z01 9/D9/2013 LIBRARY 298.08
FRG BENE, SOC SEC TAXES
DEPT: COUNTY LIBRARY

>

10 650-4201 9/03/2013 LIBRARY 22.e0 5,513.00 52.12 5,886.00 1,018.00

FRG BENE, SOC SEC TAXES
DEPT: COUNTY LIBRARY
10 650-4203 9/09/2013 LIBRARY 29.12 6,962.00 66.57 7,057.69 533.96
FRG BENE, RETIREMENT
DEPT: COUNTY LIBRARY

Budget Ad). # 000992 -
10 650-4750 9/09/2013 LIBRARY eco.co- 5,340.00 0.00 4,540.00 226.39
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
DEFT: COUNTY LIBRARY
10 €50-4330 9/09/2013 LIBRARY 800.00 26,000.00 1,500.00 30, 200. 00 1,154.67

BOOKS, LIBRARY
DEPT: COUNTY LIBRARY

Budget Adj. # 000993 -

S-08-2013 ER BUDGET ADJUSTMENT HEGISTER PAGE: 4
PACKET: 0014-9/9/13
BUDGET CODE: B-Curtent Budget

OFIGINAL
DATE DESCRIFTION ADIUSTMENT BUDGET

UND ACCOUNT
Rudget Adj}. # 0VOS93 -

10 5°8-4172 9/09/2013 SANITATION 2,772, 00- 34,364.00 1,272.00- 21, 320.00 1,080.00
SALARY, LENDFILL
DEET: SANITATION

10 ses-a171 9/08/2013 SANITATION 1,900.00- 34,364.00 1,500.00- 30, 964.00 5, 628.00
SALARY, LANDFILL
OKPT: SANITATION

,250.00 0.00 07,922.00 7,355,660

10 s535-4580 5/05/2013 SANITATION 10,672.00
DISPOSAL FEES
DERT: SANITATION

Budget Adj. # 00994 -

1> sew-anle 9/03/201') TELEPHONE COMM 208,00~ 500.00 v.00 9z.00 31.98
OFFICE SUPPLIES i EXPENSES
DEPT: TELEPHONE

15 se3-444s ©/09/2013 TELEPHONE COMM 408.00 32,500.00 2,000.00 5,509.00 0.37
SUFPLIES, LAW ENFORCEMENT
OEPT: TELEPHONE

Budget Adj). # VOOS9S —--
41 611-4380 9/09/2013 ReB #1 31,000.00- €0,575.00 101,97¢.00 131,549.00 78,957.77
ROAD MATERIALS
GEPT: R & B A1
a1 611-4375 9/09/201% ReB #1 30,000.00 2%, 000.00 0.on 5@, 000.00 z%, 317. 598
PARTS, SUPPLIES, REPATRS
DEPT: N & 1
a1 s11-a3en 9/09/2013 R&B #1 1.000.00 6,000.00 5.000.00 12, 000.00 855.69

TIRES &« TURES
UEPT: R & B # 1

Budget Adj. # 000936

4z s12-a381 9/09/2013 RaB #2 10,000.00~ 62,985.00 117,015.00 170, 000.00 170, 000.00
ROAD MATERIALS, ©/0
DEPT: R & B M 2

4z €12-a380 9/09/2013 R&B #Z 10,000.00 72,193.00 58,385.00 14z,17¢.00 5,246.79

ROAD MATERIALS
OEPT: R & B # 2

Budget AG). # 00U9T -

September 9, 2013 400



BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REGISTER PAGE ¢

ORIGINAL PRIV 100 nEw HOOGET
FUND RCCOUNT DATE CESCRIETION ApJUSTMENT BUDGET ApJusTMENTS BUDGET BALANCE
Budget RAj. # 000287 - -—m - - O RO S

a3 ei3-azox 3/09/1013 RER 43 2,000, 00- aa.s7¢.00 v.0n az.e76.00 13, 687 .06
FEG BENE, GROUF INS
DEFT: B & B N 3

a3 er13-a353 ©/09/2013 R&m #3 750. 00— 3,50u.00 o.ou0 2,750.00 z.30

SULVERT, FLUMING & TILE
DEFT: R & B # 3

a3 @s-a7in 9/08/2013 Ren #3 L €40.00- 5,200.00 o.00 3.3€0.00 V.70
TNSURANCE/RONDS
DEPT: R & & # 3

43 €13-4770 9/02/2013 Rup #3 770.00- 4,000.00 1,670.00- 1,560.00 6.€a
KENTAL
DEFTE B & B a2

43 e13-47@s 5/09/2013 RER #3 500. DO 1,500.00 n.00 900. 00 3a1.9a
UNIFORMS
OEFT: R & B N 3

a3 e12-4180 9/09/2013 RaB #3 z.000.00 15,000.00 6.000.00 23, 000.00 1,984.67

SALAMY, PT TIME, PRECINGIS
DEPT: K & B M 3

ax  e13-43¢0 /0872013 Ren #3 3,760.00 20, 000.00 o.00 33.760.00 asz. 06

DEFT: R + B # 3

Budget Ad). # 0009986 - . oo oo ceeeen

Lo 334-3300 9,0%/2013 CHAPTER 13 930.a8 v.00 300.00 3,z30.40- v.on
CHAPTER 18 Fuwbs
DEPT: STATE SHARED REVENUES

10 ass-aean 9/0%,2013 TAX/CHAPTER 19 930. a8 n.00 300.00 1,230.48 0.00

VOTER REGISTRATION-CHAP 19

DEFT: TAX ASSESHOR/COLLESTOR

PACKET NOTES:

9R3 - GEN, EMERG MGT - COVER KADIO KATTERY

S84 - GEN, DISTRICT CLK - COVER OFFICE SUPPLY RURCH

945 - GEN, AUDITOR - COVER COMMUNICATIANS THRU YR END AND

FURCH OF LATERAL FILE AND DESK

966 . GEN, TREASURER  ©OVER TRAVEL/TRAIN THRU YR ENO

967 - GEN, TAX - COVER TAX RATE PUBLICATION COSTS

88 - FEN, NONDEPT/SHEKIFF ~ COVEK FEE TO EXPIULTE FOC

COORDINATION T0 RENEW LAPSED LLCENSE

983 - GEN, CONST 1 - COVER BULLET PROOF VEST/50% REIM NEXT

v

Receive order accepting salaries for calendar year 2014 for Court Reporters and fiscal year
2014 for Auditor and Assistants

The order was submitted and received by the Court.
Clerk’s note: A copy of order on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.

Consider adoption of percentage of uncollectibles for taxes receivable and courts receivable,

and take any necessary action
Michelle Darilek, Auditor, advised the Court that this was required by Statements on

Auditing Standards (No. 122).
A motion was made by Comm. Hunt, seconded by Judge Simons to adopt the percentage of
uncollectibles for taxes receivable and courts receivable. Motion carried.

Consider ratification of SAVNS Maintenance Grant Contract in the amount of $5,273.28 with

the Office of Attorney General for the VINE Program and related Appriss Service Agreement
Renewal Notice, and take any necessary action

Judge Simons advised the Court that the contract was received August 27 and had to be
returned August 31.

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt to ratify SAVNS
Maintenance Grant Contract in the amount of $5,273.28 with the Office of Attorney General for the
VINE Program and related Apriss Service Agreement Renewal Notice. Motion carried.

Clerk’s note: A copy of contract on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.
Consider Sheriff and Constable Fees Update, and take any necessary action

It was noted that there have been no changes in the fees.

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Belicek to keep Sheriff and
Constable Fees as set in fiscal year 2013 at the recommendation of the Sheriff and the District Clerk.
Motion carried.

Consider CHASE Payment Processing Instructions and Guidelines agreement used to ensure
money obtained via TexFile is properly routed to Jackson County, and take any necessary
action

Sharon Mathis, District Clerk, addressed the Court and advised that the e-filing system was
changing to TexFile, and the contract was needed to collect the $2.00 e-filing fee.

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt to approve CHASE
Payment Processing Instructions and Guidelines agreement used to ensure money obtained via
TexFile is properly routed to Jackson County at the recommendation of the District Clerk and the
Treasurer. Motion carried.

Clerk’s note: A copy of agreement on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.
Consider bids to make modifications to Jail Cell, and take any necessary action

Andy Louderback, Sheriff, spoke to the Court discussing the concerns with the safety of the
staff as well as the inmates, and requested approval to put padding in one of the jail cells.

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Belicek to approve
modifications to the Jail Cell through the sole source agency Marathon Engineering Corp in next
year’s budget with an amount not to exceed $18,936.00 at the recommendation of the Sheriff.
Motion carried.

September 9, 2013 401



Consider acceptance of the TxDot Aviation 2014 Routine Airport Maintenance Grant up to
$100,000.00 (50/50 grant), and take any necessary action
Discussion was had concerning the conditions of the grant.
A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt to accept the TxDot
Aviation 2014 Routine Airport Maintenance Grant up to $100,000.00 (50/50 grant). Motion carried.
Clerk’s note: A copy of grant on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.

Consider transfer of funds from Corrections Department Inmate Medical account to Sheriff

Fuel account, and take any necessary action
A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to transfer $10,000.00

from Corrections Department Inmate Medical account to Sheriff Fuel account. Motion carried.
Consider Burn Ban, and take any necessary action

Judge Simons advised the Court that the KBDI for the County was at 525 with a high of 713
and a low of 299.

A motion was made by Comm. Hunt seconded by Comm. Belicek to approve an Order
Prohibiting Outdoor Burning in-the unincorporated area of the county that lies North of U.S.
Highway 59. Motion carried.

Clerk’s note: A copy of the order on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.

Consider Treasurer’s Report, and take any necessary action

Mary Horton, Treasurer, submitted a corrected report to the Court for the month of July

2013.
A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Belicek to approve the
corrected Treasurer’s Report for the month of July 2013.
Report approval as follows and entire report on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court:
MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCES
TREASURER'S REPORT
IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY
FINANCES IN THE HANDS OF

MARY HORTON, TREASURER
OF JACKSON COUNTY, TEXAS

‘COMMISSIONERS' COURT JACKSON
COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR
SESSION SEPTEMBER TERM 2013

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Code, we, the ting the entire
Commissioners' Court of said County, cerlify that on the %dayc'sapmmbu 2013, at the Nngullr(uvm of
Court, we compared and examined the corrected monthly report of Mary Horton, Treasurer of Jackson County,
Texas, for July 2013, and finding the same comect, entered an order in the Minutes approving said report,
which states total cash and cther assets as: $10.551.452.02.

- e
Dennis Simons, oaumy Judge

Wayne Huﬁ]c«amsssmw X Wayne Glbeta, Oommmom Pet 2

nny , Commissioner Pct. 3 Lnny Deyton, Commissioner Pct. 4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Dennis Simons, County Judge, and County Commissioners.
of said Jackson County, each respectively, on this the 9th day of September A.D., 20|3

Attest: Barbara Wiliams, County Clerk

:“BED FOR RECORD THIS the Sth day of September A.D., 2013, and recorded on the 9th day of September
., 2013,

‘_ﬂff’:i”wr.ﬁ__
Barbara Wiliams, County Clerk and
Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioners'
Courtin and for Jackson County, Texas.

By:
Deputy

Consider payment of County and precinct bills and court orders

Michelle Darilek, Auditor, advised the Court that there were no court orders at this time.

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt to approve the payment of
County and precinct bills. Motion carried.
Consider payroll changes, if any, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Bubela, seconded by Comm. Hunt to approve the payroll
changes.
Payroll changes as follows:

COMMISSIONERS'
COURT
PAYROLL CHANGES

September 9, 2013

HOURLY HOURLY  EFFECTIVE

NAME DEPARTMENT TYPE OF CHANGE FROM TO: DATE
Cykala, Faye Tax Assessor/Collector Resignation $15.671 $0.00 09/19/2013

September 9, 2013 402



PART TIME:

HOURLY HOURLY EFFECTIVE

NAME DEPARTMENT TYPE OF CHANGE FROM: TO: DATE

Blanar, JoAnn Tax Assessor/Collector $10.50 $11.00 09/14/2013
McLennan, Lori Permitting & Inspection $14.63 $15.215 09/14/2013
Butler, J. B. Precinct #3 $12.50 $13.00 09/14/2013

Receive various county reports, news and information
Judge Simons submitted a 9 hour CEU certificate for Comm. Belicek. Sharon Mathis,

District Clerk, advised the Court of a “Duck Dynasty” theme idea for the elected officials parade
float. It was noted that the County Banquet was set for December 10, 2013.

Court Recessed at 10:03am.
Court Reconvened at 10:18am Comm. Deyton absent.
At which time the following proceedings were had.

Budget Workshop

Discussion was had concerning the budget amount for the jail cell modifications, as well as
the general condition of the jail. Judge Simons reminded the Court that a Special Session has been
set for the approval of the 2014 Budget. Also discussed were the different options for new criminal
softwaré for the Courthouse and Justice of the Peace offices, a request for more part time funds for
the District Clerk’s office, and the status of the Waters Consulting study.

ADJOURNMENT

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to adjourn at 11:39 am.

APPROVED this the 23rd day of September, 2013.
g;_____‘g. -—

Dennis Simons
County Judge

ATTEST:

Pk

Barbara Williams, County Clerk
And Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioners’
Court of Jackson County, Texas

September 9, 2013 403



404

SPECIAL TERM
SPECIAL SESSION
SEPTEMBER 16, 2013
~ On this the 16" day of September, 2013, A.D., at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Court
Room of the Jackson County Courthouse, Edna, Jackson County, Texas convened in a Special Term,
Special Session, with the following members of the Court present, to-wit:

Dennis Simons County Judge
Wayne Hunt Comm. Pct. #1
Wayne Bubela Comm. Pct. #2
Johnny Belicek Comm. Pct. #3
Larry Deyton Comm. Pct. #4
Barbara Williams County Clerk

At which time the following proceedings were had.

Public Hearing on FY 2014 Proposed Budget
Hearing opened at 9:00 am. There were no comments. Hearing closed at 9:01 am.

Consider adoption of the FY 2014 Budget

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to adopt the FY 2014
Budget. Motion carried.
Clerk’s note: A copy of complete budget on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.
Approval of the adoption of the Jackson County tax rate for tax year 2013, and take any

necessary action
Judge Simons read the Resolution to the Court.

A motion was made by Comm. Deyton, seconded by Comm. Bubela to approve the
Resolution as read in Court. Motion carried.
Resolution as follows:

TAX ROLL APPROVAL Aminx LEVY RESOLUTION

WIHERFAS, assessment and renditions of sil taxable property in the County of
Jackson have been made for the tax year 2013 by the Jockson County Appraisal Distric:

NOW, THEREFORF. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF
THE COUNTY OF JACKSON:

Section 1. That assessment and renditions for the 1ax yeas 2013 on all taxable.
property of the County of Jacksn sre hereby approved.

Section 2. That the total tax ratc 1o be levied for the'County of Jackson for the
tax year 2013, be and is hereby sct ot $ 04653 per $100 valustion with an assessment
ratio of 100 percent, 10 be assessed and collected by the Tax Assessor-Collector for
Jackson County as follows:

S 03866 per $100 valustion for the purpose of the County Ad Valorem
‘maintenance and operations.

S 98787 per $100 valuation for the purpose of the County flood control
maimtenonce a nd operations.
Section 3. 1hat on this date, Sepicmber 16, 2013, this resolution shall uke

effect from and afiet its passage as provided.

September 16, 2013 .
bATE - Dennis Simons

JACKSON COUNTY JUDGE
ATTEST:

COUNTY CLERK

FUD S by 10
‘BARGARA WALLIAMS ik of Courty

¥

A

f

Py

Consider ratification of the Jackson County FY 2013-2014 budget that will raise less total

property tax revenue than in the previous year by $90,725.00 or a 1.68% decrease and of that

amount $41,184.04 is tax revenue that will be raised from new property added to the tax roll
this year

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Deyton to ratify the Jackson
County FY 2013-2014 budget that will raise less total property tax revenue than in the previous year
by $90,725.00 or a 1,68% decrease and of that amount $41,184.04 is tax revenue that will be raised
from new property added to the tax roll this year. Motion carried.

Consider approval of 2013-2014 Salaries, and take any necessary action
A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Bubela to approve the 2013-

2014 salaries. Motion carried.
Salaries as follows:

September 16, 2013




NAME
Simons, Dennis
Simons, Dennis
Simons, Dennis
Matejek, Michele
Belicek, Johnny
Bubela, Wayne
Deyton, Larry
Hunt, Wayne
Williams, Barbara
Goodman, Deborah
Whitley, Janet
DeLaGarza, Sarita
Martin, Kellie
Garcia, Maria
Friedrich, Allan
Guenther, Pamela
Repka, Craig
Lundy, Judy
Mitchell, Eileen
Vasquez, Kimberly
Mathis, Sharon
Rodriguez, Kathryn
Sanchez, Casey
Stancik, Darren
Gonzales, Dora
Taylor, Dwayne
Chase, Karen
Darilek, Michelle
Bryant, Sandra
Martin, Barbara
Ysa-Luera, Yrlanda
Horton, Mary
Gaubatz, Mary
Atzenhoffer, Donna
Cykala, Faye
Rodriguez, Amanda
Ballinger, Vicki

NAME

Cabral, Kristina
Airhart, Bruce
Arredondo, Blanca
Butler, Sylvia
Marek, John
Poulton, Cynthia
Louderback, Andrew
Gabrysch, Curtis
Boone, Richard
McCarrell, Jason
Sertuche,Carlos
Petru, Jeremy
Smejkal, Gary
Martin, Bryan
Marlow, Christopher
Price, Joel

Merritt, Diane
Yaws, Shana
Machacek, Melissa
Parker, Joy
Stancik, Renee
Chastain, Jennifer
Kruppa, Cynthia
Shefcik, Karen
Burttschell, Brad
Durrant, Russell
Jordan, Andrew
Kovar, Ronald
Barnes, lda
Omecinski, James
Cavazos, Stacy
Girndt, Joe
Thedford, Dave
Shay, Tara
Durrant, Russell
Austin, Ashley
Jordan, Andrew

HOURLY
RATE

$14.776

$16.297
$14.776
$13.000
$13.520

$6.062

$20.548
$14.443
$16.297
$14.443

$15.671
$12.150

$16.012
$16.012

$16.297
$14.776
$14.177

$16.297

$15.671
$14.776
$13.917

HOURLY
RATE
$13.917
$17.423
$10.400
$11.248

$21.925
$21.172
$18.810
$18.179
$18.179
$21.172
$18.179
$16.697
$18.179
$15.770
$15.245
$15.245
$15.245
$15.245
$15.245
$14.443
$13.263

$12.534
$20.313
$16.224
$15.465
$15.465
$15.465
$15.465
$15.465
$15.465

BI-WEEKLY

GROSS
$2,038.92

$576.92

$299.69
$2,038.89
$2,038.89
$2,038.89
$2,038.89
$1,947.07

$865.23
$2,746.88

$1,947.07

$1,759.80
$1,759.80

$2,087.65

$1,947.07

$1,947.07

BI-WEEKLY
GROSS

$1,662.46
$1,662.46
$2,023.38

$19.23
$19.23
$19.23
$19.23

LINE ITEM

104004001
104004075
104004076
104004150
104014001
104014001
104014001
104014001
104034001
104034040
104034041
104034042
104034043 s
104034044
104064002
104374030
104374041
104374150
104374151
104374152
104504001
104504040
104504041
104554001
104554151
104564001
104564150
104954002
104954030
104954032
104954150
104974001
104974040
104994001
104994040
104994041
104994042

LINE ITEM

104994043
105104090
105104161
105104162
105514001
105524001
105604001
105604040
105604041
105604042
105604043
105604044
105604045
105604046
105604047
105604048
105604060
105604061
105604062
105604063
105604064
105604065
105604150
105604151
105614079
105614079
105614079
105614079
105614118
105614120
105614121
105614122
105614123
105614124
105614125
105614126
105614127

e
ok
B

-
e
~x

September 16, 2013

405



HOURLY BI-WEEKLY

NAME RATE GROSS LINE ITEM
Monceaux, John $15.465 105614128 -
Burttschell, Brad $15.465 105614129 **
Kovar, Ronald $15.465 105614130 -
Kovar, Kara $15.465 105614131 -
Grahmann, Travis . $15.465 105614132 -
Hudgeons, Stephanie $15.465 105614133 bl
Thompson, C. Steve $18.179 105624042 -
Caesar, Willie $4.948 . 105704021
Acosta, Rudy Jr. $15.080 105954171
Zajicek, Raymond $14.040 105954172
Santiago, Jose $17.653 105954192
Robinson, Cherie $15.450 106504002
Morton, Carolyn $13.263 106504030
Hiller, Michael $382.00 106654073
Chutz, Anne $382.00 106654074
Nyegaard, Sarah $12.876 106654150
Marlow, Christopher $11.53 155634071
Martin, Bryan $11.53 155634071
McCarrell, Jason $11.53 155634071
Petru, Jeremy $11.53 155634071
Price, Joel $11.53 155634071
Sertuche,Carlos $11.53 155634071
Thompson, C. Steve $11.53 155634071
Boone, Richard $23.07 155634071
Gabrysch, Curtis $23.07 155634071
Smejkal, Gary $23.07 155634071
Repka, Craig $308.48 194374041
Gabrysch, Curtis $19.23 215604079
Cavazos, Stacy $38.46 215604079
Merritt, Diane $38.46 215604079
Omecinski, James $38.46 215604079
Caesar, Willie $11.546 255714021
Alaniz, Norma $11.960 255714150
Garcia, Maria $5.899 294084040
Hunt, Wayne $350.00 416114070
Budd, James $19.400 416114090

* Goodman, Kenneth $17.653 416114140
HOURLY BI-WEEKLY
NAME RATE  GROSS LINE ITEM
Shefcik, Clinton $17.182 416114142
Cook, Joe $17.182 416114143
Bubela, Wayne $350.00 426124070
Rodriguez, Joe $19.400 426124090
Sless, Danny $17.653 426124140
Kovar, Emil $17.653 426124142
Johnson, Patrick $15.080 . 426124143
Hajovsky, Jeremy $16.120 426124144
Belicek, Johnny $350.00 436134070
Gasch, Billy $19.400 436134090
Garza, Joe $17.653 436134140
White, Larry $17.653 436134142
Deyton, Larry $384.61 1446144070
Novak, Donnie $19.400 446144090
Novak, D. Wayne $17.653 446144140
Rodriguez, Jimmy $17.653 446144142
Cykala, William $17.000 1446144143
Carrizales, Isidro $16.505 446144144
Everts, Howard $16.844 446144145

Effective 09/14/2013; to be pald 10/04/2013; hourly woges based on 2080 hours per year
*Dispatch: effective 9/15/2013; to be paid 10/04/2013

*eCorrection Officers and Deputles - Based upon 2223 hours per year

***Currently on unpoid FMLA leove

ADJOURN T

A motion was made by Comm. Deyton, seconded by Comm. Belicek to adjourn at 9:07 am.
Meeting ADJOURNED.
APPROVED this the 23™ day of September, 2013.

—_—

L ~

M%’-—f‘—:}

Dennis Simons
County Judge

ATTEST:
%\ A
Barbara Williams, County Clerk

And Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioners’
Court of Jackson County, Texas

September 16, 2013

406



REGULAR TERM
REGULAR SESSION
SEPTEMBER 23, 2013
@ ~ On this the 23 day of September, 2013, A.D., at 9:00 a.m. the Commissioners’ Court of
Jackson County, Texas convened in a Regular Term, Regular Session, thereof, at the Courthouse of
Edna, Texas, with the following members of the Court present, to-wit:

Dennis Simons County Judge
Wayne Hunt Comm. Pct. #1
Johnny Belicek Comm. Pct. #3

Larry Deyton Comm. Pct. #4
@ Barbara Williams County Clerk
At which time the following proceedings were had.
Citizens Comments-Opportunity for public to address Commissioner’s Court on non-agenda

items. The Court may not comment nor deliberate on non-agenda items. (Presentations should
be limited to (5) minutes)

Philip Miller addressed the Court and provided information regarding Halff Associates, Inc.
o Taylor Darilek and Haley Orsak, Senior 4-H/ County Council, spoke to the Court concerning One

Day 4-H, a county wide food drive project taking place during the week of the Jackson County
Youth Fair to benefit Helping Hands.
Approval of Minutes and/or additions and corrections, if any

The Minutes of September 9, 2013 and September 16, 2013 were presented.

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Hunt to approve the Minutes.
Motion carried.

Consider Budget amendments, line-item transfers and revenue certifications for FY 2013

Budget, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Hunt, seconded by Comm. Belicek to approve the budget
amendments. Motion carried.
Bydjgf,t am?ndments as follows:

PACKET: 00135-9/23/2012
BUDGET COUE: CB-Current Rudget

ORIGINAL PREVIOUS LUDGET

FUND AGCOUNT DATE OBSCITION RADIUS TMEN T wunGET ADINETMEN TS HRALANCE
Budget Adj. # 0OU9DY EE - - .- - -
10 ava-ar 9/.53/301 4 NONDREPARTMENTAL 100, 00- a, 500,00 w00 4, a0u .00 b6 00

RENTAL, DLEPCT
DEPT: NON-DEPARTMENTAL

10 a09-4772 9/23/2013 NONDEPARTMENTAL 100,50 1.510.00 wow 1, 610.00 0.11
RENTAL, SERV BLDG
DEPT: MON-DEVARTMENTAL

Budgmr Ad). # 001000

10 9/.5/201 DISTRICT CLERK oue.oo- v.uu a,985.00 4, 331,00 11385

o
aurLAY
DUSTRLET CLER

10 aso-4a3ic 5/21/2013 DISTRICT CLERK a33.00 @, 000.00 1,743.00- 6, 690.00 0.6z
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES
DEPT: DISTRICT CLERK

1o 450 deec 9/23/2013 DISTRICT CLERK 169.00 2, 500.00 500. 00 2,169.00 0.14
TRAVEL/ TRAINING
DEPT: DISTRICT CLERR

BUAGGE A). # QOLOOL =« = me = = @ m o o mre ot et e o s e Sk S S S o & % Em 4 S it S S S e e e ran a2 = i < m e m mmm e mm e
Ju 4ss aniu sz v e “0. 0o BnLan w.uo 0.00 o.ou

LNSURANCE, BONDS
DEPT: JUSTICE OF THE FEACE NO 1

10 ass-azin 9
AFFICE SUPKLIES &« B
DEET: JUSTICE OF THE PEACE No 1

2013 Jp W1 80.00 2,212.00 @00 2, 322.00 71.85
sEs

RUAGEE A . # (0TIOZ o oo o oo o o el e .

0 AsG- AT I/RI200% ap w2z 8000 an.on a.on o.00
INSURANCE/BONDS
DEET: JUSTICE OF THE VEACE NO 2

10 ase-4zo1 9/23/2013 ap 2z 4z9.00- ©,965.00 0.00 6, 540.00 181.23
¥PS BENE., SOG S T
DEFT: JUSTICE OF THE PEACE No
1o asé-azlo 9/ [ERRTOr a.00 2, zaz.00 noon 2, 2800 [EH
OFF1CE SUFFLLES & EXPENSES
DEPT: JUSTICE ©F THE PEACE NG 2
10 156-1680 /2372013 P A2 178.00 2,550.00 a.00 3,026.00 1.1s

TRAVEL/ TRALNING
DEFT: JUSTICR OF THE PRACE No 2

" September 23, 2013 407



8oy £107 ‘€2 Joquiaidog

. ddrumds Tidua
SALLATA ANeTYS

rzTn cotceyee o000 n0°L48 '8 00319 AATHEANS £10Z/52/6 Lvov-0as ot
aaruans :L9a
- . saringga ‘x s
zs-a 0 z98 3c an-o o0crsatus c AATHIAS £10Z/£2/6 avav-a9s  oT

4414FHs iadq
LNUEDUNS CAMVTYS

€8°0 0050’ zy vo*a oLz ov 0utosE’t 24THIHS £TOZ/ET/6 POV-096  Or

AITYIHS *L4¥q
HWEL LMY HEIMAS (O AN IS
86°9€2.°1 00° TS0 % ao-n an-00s '€ -a0-6vp AATHHHS £TZ/ET/6 sate-a9s ot

£3TvAWS :Lima
N SMEHDLMASIO 'AUWTYS
wo on‘egy Lz | (LR ac-aseox ~00°L5a'E AITNAHS K TOT/ET/E6 G90v-095  aT

£00T00 # °(Pw 3=6png

4319THS 1id¥a
SNOTLWD TNAWWOD
00" TSS9 6T 00°0§L T oo szL el 00 sLY ASTYTHS €VOZ/EZ/6 azep- 09 o1

AATMAHS :147Q
. TONYNALNIVN 7 MICLHY
220 00°€9€ ‘a1 00-9re 00°000‘sT 00°sT AITUTHS €T0T/€2/6€ 0sLy 03 or

AaTHIWS :lduq
ANAWEDOANT MY ‘SATLIANS

vt 0 aatoeT e B0 ERa’T oaaon‘a onLot AATIANS €TOZ/EZ/E svvv-025 o1

. LaruENs :rama

. ONINIVYL /TEAWHL
180 on-ess ‘s LEREEN nanas ‘A 0oasT ATVUFHS ¥ 102/£2/6 osav-09s 0T

verzo6 2 te-rez ‘a0t L8 pTL Ss 00°0nZ'cs9 ~o0°Lz AITHTHS €TOZ/EZ/E nogs-09s ot

Aatvaws :iama
ONINTYML SWUVAMTE ‘INIWW ¥ dad

zato 0o seL 9o-seL natnos‘t -00°0¢ 44IMAUS £T0Z/5Z/S €5Lb-096 Ot
43TMaEHs fidaq
SkMOdINN

€cto oo-Tez’E 007003 ©0-000 'y on-ert LITHAUS €TOT/€Z/6€ s8Lb 035 oT

Lasana

“{pw aebpna
NNOODV (NN g

- - - - - - 200100 ¥
SINRALSACaY ANTALSOCaY NOTLdTUD8HA arva a

SNOT AR TUNISHT¥O
3@6png Jusiin-@s :3A0D LADANE
£T0Z/E7 /6-GE THO na
£ 13ava MILSTOMU LNIWLSNCAY 1I0ANE Wa STiT  ET0Z-61-6
44THAES 1430
SASNIAAXT ¥ SHTTLINS WD S0
ot-o 00°vzo ‘L ~00°SLE'T a0-00s’s -00°T0T S3TUIHS £T0Z/€Z/6 01£b-096 0T
EE EUERENEL O]
TVLNTYL
vp o on"ize'e 00°0 0070068 ~00°6L1 AA1YIHS €T0Z/E2/6 oLLb-09s ot

- 900100 # *lpV 3126pna

SATMTHS 1 LAEU
TN g
. L1°202° 1 00°693 ‘19 0076993 ontana’sy 09°0600°0T SNOILOTAMOD £10Z/€2/6 usevto9s o1

€6°€6L L 00°00s ‘2z -00°005°2 00000 'sE -00-00a’ar SNOTLOIUYOD o1

- 500700 # "(p¥ 33bpng

SATLTIISVA 5HIMdnd :1dda
3L LISSWIONA
3 oo-zL coo 00°00L a0zt SEILITIOVA DITENG £INZ/C2/6 ngev-01s 0T

SHILLTIOVE SITENd :Ld3a
D0TE AUES SATH NIV
Lt 00" 096’6 007018 T 00°000‘9 007060 T SETLITIOVE DIT9Nd £102/€2/6 ZGLE-01s O

SATLITIOVE DITdnd fL43a
AYTLAG LY G
50862’ T 00°66L°6 ao-TTE 00°068°'0T -00°z9b ' T SBILITIONE D1T9Nd €10Z/£2/6 0066-01s Ot

pooToo # -(pY 1efpng

HOLOHTIIOD MMOSSISSY KWL Ha
AN TTVL EAYD

860 0o0‘a 0000y ‘2 onezre TT DM XML €£102/£2/6 0055-660 Ot
TLLNBALYVAEA - NON
SNT dnodwn 'anNad oda
ve-eztr 00°€26°59 w0 0 007598 ‘LL -06°Zb6° Tt TYINTWLNYATINON € TOZ/EZ/'6 E R UL

£aotao # -(py 1abeng

z on 4 WML JO ID1LSAC Ld¥a
SNOTLYITHOWNOD
€t-0 0076751 00°0 00osb’T 00ge Z# 40 £T02/€2/6 0z9v-usy 0t

TOWYTYE Lusana SLNTALSN LAY Lasang

ANINLSACAY

zooton # -low 3ebpny

LMAODIY NN L
Lasans MmN SNOTARNA TINIDTHO
306PNA USIINI-AD FEAOD LISANE
£TOT/EZ/6-SLT00 FLaNIva
z 4ALSTOT LNIWLSNCAY 13ang wa G £T02-61-6




2-19-2013 1:15 M BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REGISTER ERGE: 4
PACKET: 00135-9/23/2013
BUDGET CODE: CB-Curvent Budget

ORIGINAL PREV 10US NEW KUDGET
FUND ACCCUNT BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS BUDGET BALANCE
Budget Ad). # 001007 -- - - -- e -

3,500.00 .04 4,535.00 0.93

10 560-4184 3/23/2013 SHERIFF
SALARY, DEPUTIES, PART TIME
DEPT: SHERLFF .
Budget Adj. # 001008 - —m—- - - -
10 561-4430 4/23/2013 CORRECTIGNS 640.00- 7,500.00 1,500.00- 5, 360.00 22.07
SUPFLIES, JANITORIAL
DEET: CORKECTIONS
10 561-4s810 9/23/2013 CORRECTLONS 50.00 2,500.00 399.00- 2,161.00 0.55
TRAVEL/ TRAINING
DEPT: CORRECTIONS
10 561-4648 9/23/2013 CORRECTIONS 44.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,044.00 0.25
INMATE, TRANSFORT EXP
DEPT: CORRECTIONS
10 561-4410 3/23/2013 CORRECTIONS 536.00 80, 000.00 0.00 80, 536.00 0.93

FOOD
DEPT: CORRECTIONS

Budget Adj. # 001009 -

10 561-4085 9/23/2013 CORRECTIONS 2,144.00- 11,640.00 0.00 9,496.00 0.00

LONGEVITY
DEPT: CORRECTIONS

10 561-4135 9/23/2013 CORRECTIONS 72.00- 8,000.00 a.o0 7,928.00 0.92
SALARY, OVERTIME K
DEPT: CORRECTIONS

10 561-4z20e 9/23/2013 CORRECTIONS 1,15%.00- 162,648.00 0.00 161, 495.00 7,416.90
FRG BENE, GROUF INS
DEPT: CORRECTIONS

10 561-4183 9/23/2013 COKRECTIONS 2,453.00 16,500.00 20,176.00 39,129.00 0.81
SALARY, CORRECTION OFF, PT/TIM
DEPT: CORRECTIONS

10 561-4187 9/23/2013 CORRECTICNS 916.00 15,000.00 2,013.00 17,929.00 0.66
SALARY, TRANSPORT, PT
DEET: CORRECTIONS

Budget Ad). # 00101¢ -—-—--

10 570-4680 9/23/2013 JUV PROBATION 453.00 1,500. 00 v.00 1,047.00 0.82
TRAVEL/ TRAINING
DEPT: JUVENILE PROBATION

9-19-2013 1:15 PM BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REGISTER PAGE : 5
PACKET:: 00135-9/23/2013
BUDGET CODK: CB-Curvent Budget

ORIGINAL PHEV IOUS
FUND ACCOUNT OATE DESCRIPTION ADJUSTMENT BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS
Budget Adj. # Q01010 - -

10 570-4021 9/23/2013 JUV PROBATION 323.00- 10,354.00 0.00 10,031.00 0.78
CHIEF PROBATION OFF ICER
UEPT: JUVENILE FROBATION

10 570-4201 9/23/2013 JUV PROBATION 30.00- 8z1.00 u.00 791.00 0.79
FRG BENE, SOC SEC TAXES .
DEET: JUVENILE PROBATION

10 570-4202 9/23/2013 JUV PROBATLOM 2z4.00- Z,€85.00 0.00 2,461.00 0.18
FRG BENE, GROUP INS
DEPT: JUVENILE PROBATIOM

10 570-4203 9/23/2013 JUV PROBATION 12.00- 1,036.00 0.00 1,024.00 0.55
FRG BENE, RETIREMENT .
DEFT: JUVENILE PROBATION

10 570-4206 9/23/2013 JUV PROBATION 10.00- 1u.00 0.0 0.00 0.00
FRG BENE, UNEMFLOYMENT COMF
DEPT: JUVEWTLE PROBATION

10 403-4950 9/23/2013 JUV PROBATICN 34.00- 75,000.00 44,467.00~ 30, 499.00 1,337.05
UNCLASS IF IED
UEPT: NON-DEPARTMENTAL

10 §70-431C 9/23/2013 JUV PROBATION 638.00 6,223.00 515.00- €, 346.00 579,60~
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES
DEPT: JUVENILE PROBATION

10 570-4570 9/23/2013 JUV PROBATION 12.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.00
NON-RESTDENTIAL SERVICES
UEPT: JUVENILE FROBATION

10 570-457% 9/23/2013 JUV PROBATION 436.00 0.v0 0.00 436.00 522.00~
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
DEPT: JUVENILE PROBATION

24 570-4570 9/23/2013 JUV PROBATION 693,00~ 5,000.00 0.00 4,307.00 .00
NON/RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
DEPT: JUVENILE PROBATION

24 570-457% 9/23/2013 JUV PROBATION 693.00 0.v0 0.00 643,00 0.00
RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
UEPT: JUVENILE PROBATION

Budget Adj. # 001011 ----

16 €00-4310 9/23/2013 PERMI 68,00~ 1,700.00 0.0 1,612.00 61.61
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXFENSE

DEPT: PERMITTING & LNSPECTLON

September 23, 2013 409



(1187 €102 ‘€7 1quaidog

AENUOLLY LSIQ TUNINTMD aa
S¥SNFAXT 3 SAITAANS IITLI0
€ 0 00" L6T'T 0o-00s 9070001 -0v-goE AUNLILAMOS ¥AD €TOZ/EZ/6 otev-LEy 6T

SEANMOLLY LS1A TUNIWIMD :Ldad
SNI 4nOMD ‘ANZH Dud
9z°0 an*z98'6b 00'0 00°21p '8y 00°06Y ' T Vas €102/€2/6 zazb-L€y O

AANMOLIM LSTA TYNIWIWD :1440
SLEOD LI §,HOLADESONE

00°055 9 00°000°09 0005k ‘1 ¥as £102/€2/6 0LOV-LEY ot
- - 610100 ¢ PV jeBpng
ANOETT 400D :Laua
FNTEAG TYLTYD
912 vy 660 ' 2T LI 1A ] onterz's LIRS T4 AF4 AMVHE1T £102/€2/6 00550159 ot
Lnais ELvLS (idaa
SLNVND FvNeEIT
00°000°Z ~bb 81’91 Py Lo 'EL 00°0 ourice ‘'z AMEIT £TOZ/EC/6 SEZL~E£XN ot

810100 # - (pv asbpna

ANVMEIT JINACD :LdFa
SATUVLAUWDES TWIL/LUYI 'AUMTVS

16 vz 6E° 6Lyt 15 tea antong et 80°86% oetr-usa  at
QNI AINNOD fLdFa
SHXYL DS DOS CANEE i

tarLes Z6°L9s's ooeLe 00°€15°5 80°86Z ANMELT S10Z/EZ/6 1026 -059 0T

- L1100 # "(pv 3sbpng

v o# ® 3 sLdIA
aandg
(23] . 00652 'v9 0o°a 00700009 00°652'y pH_EYM £T0Z/EE/6 a9Er-vis by

v # & v ¥ irigda
| SANOU/IONWUNSHT
96 €T 016z 'y wg'o 007065 ‘9 ~00°652 'y b 93N £T0Z/E2/6 otLv-rio by

~ atoton # -lpv 3sbpng

€ % @9 u si3aqa
SATLITTLA
Lzt a 0072252 no*o antans 'z o0rzz ZW B9 ET0Z/ET/6 ObLL-FT €V

~- STOTN0 # “(pY 3afpng
HOREIVE Lanaog SLNIWLS Y L¥oang ANINLSNCAY NOTLATMISHA FALva LNNODON NS
LEHI0E MaAN SNOTATNL TYNIDIHO

396pNg UAIIND-H) 1FAOD LEOAGE

LaNIvd
L 1u9va MIALSIOW LNIWLSNCAY LIDANE Hd GUIT_ ET0Z-61-6
€ # 9'9 W :rasa
SIWMGATHN
oo*sLs 097005 ‘T Z# Y £T0Z/ET/E seLp-Er €v

- s10toe # ‘Upw 3ebpng

TH Ry
SHNWTH NOTS
AR votcLo'z o 000002 oL Th HIM €10Z/82/6 s8Ev-TI T

4 % W iLaEd
LNYTOOD 3 ASVEUS ''XO
sz°0 00 sTa ‘e 00°0 007006 € 06 sTE TH WM £102/82/6 oLIV-TI3  Tv

T #F Y w iLaEa
SO ATNA
9L 62T 00" ZTT 1 000 0070051 -0a-88€ 14 €34 £10Z/£2/6 $8LL-TID 1Y

~-- proTOO # ‘(LW 18bpng

0ZT-V-2dQL AIVY ALVLS :.Lddd
SHOTAWES TYILNED [SIY

000 anooe ‘Y 0o ove L 1¥ SLYLS - 9OM& AP £10Z/ET/6 SLSL-TLS ST
0ZT-¥-3d0L AIY HLVLS 1430
SASNHAXE ¥ SHITAANS ADTIRO
EURr124 oo-£9p ‘€ Do LBl 0070062 aaract Y GIMLS - 90Wd ANC €T0T/ET/6 62
0ZT--dry
SADTANES
60°Lvo T oorLLr’at SCLRLETRN 00-998 v ac-saL IY ALWLS - ROMA ANC €TOZ/XZ/6 aLsp-tLs  s¢

<= £10T00 # *(py aatpny

ADTAWKS NOTSNALXE OV :.L4Rq
SATILANG DT AT

6z 0 00 vT0'Y 000 o000y vorT frEv-s99 At
SNO TLYD INAWKO?)
Gt ssy 0o 90ze noto v0-0zz'e ao“vt czav-499 0t

- z10tog # CLpw anéprg

NOTIDHASNT 7 ONILLIWYES iiaug
UNENIVHL TIAAL
607085 1T 00-0ns'F a0-an ONTLLINYED £107 /67 /6 aa3ap-00a v

00" e

e --- Totoo # Cfev asbpra
NOLLATUDSHA aLvQ ANNODIE ANNE

wLasang SLUBNLS(CAY Lasang ANFWLSACaY
mMAN Sno1 AxNa TUNTD NG

19BPNY JUSIINDI-ED IHIOD LADNE
LTOZ/62/6-6CT00 LLEIOVS
ALSIHAY LNIWLSOCAY LIDGNE WO GLEL £L0Z-6T -6




BUDGET ADJUSTMENT PEGISTER EAGED 6

ORIGINAL PREVIOUS wEw RUDGET
ADJUSTMENT BUDSET

WD ACCGUNT DATE

DESCRIFTION
IGGEE Ad). 1 GOLOLS e e s mmmm o e

v 437-4650 9/2%/2013 CDN FOREFE1TURE 324.00- 2,000.00 v.00 1, €76.00
INVESTIGATLON N

oEFT TMINAL DLST ATTORNEY

v a37-a7s0 9/23/2012 DA FORFELTURE 384.00- 500.00 o.00 115.00 o.
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
DEPT: CRIMINAL DIST ATTORNEY

» an7-a1m0 9/27%/ 2013 GDR FORFEITURE £40.00- 6, q00. 00 v.00 5, 360.00 1,427,058
SALARY, PART/TIME SECRETARIES
DEPT: CRIMINAL DIST ATTORNEY

v 437-aeR0 9/23/2012 CDA FORFRITURR ,651.00 2,000.00 o.00 3,851.00 a.s2
TRAVEL/ TRAINING

DEFT: CRTMINAL DIST ATTORMEY

EFACKET NOTES:

999 - GEN, NONDEPARTMENTAL - COVER USAGE CHARGES

1000 - GEN, PISTRICT CLK -COVER SPECTAL PAPER & TRAVEL THRU
TR END

1001 - GEN, JP#) - GOVER OFFICE THRU YR ENO

1002 - GEN, JF#2 = COVER TRAVEL AND COMM THRU YR END! (NADLE
TO TRANSFER FROM OFFICE 10 COVER TRAVEL LUE 1O COPIER BUYOUT
1003  GEN, TAX  COUNTY SHARE OF AFFRAISAL/TAX COMPUTER
EQUIPMENT AS APPROVED 8/26/13 CCT

1004 - GEN, PUBLIC FACILITIES - COVER FUCH OF MATERIALS TO
B OA/C VENTS AT SKRV BLD & MLLEAGH

GEN, SHERIFF - TRANSFER MOMIES FROM CORRECTIONS

CAL TO COVEK FUEL AS AFFROVEL 3/9/13 cor

1006 - GEN, SHERIFF - COVER EXPENDITURFS THRU YR ENO

1007 - GEN, SHERIFF - COVER VARIOWS SALARY OVERAGES

1008 - GEN, CORRECTIONS - COVER EXPENDITURES TRRU YR END
1008 - GEN, CORRECTIONS - COVER VARIOUS SALARY OVERAGES
1010 - GEN, LTEMS TO LNSUKE MATCH 1S MET
1011 - GEN, PERMITTLNG - COVEK TRAVEL THKU YR END

1017 - GEN, EXTENSION - COVER O¥FICE TARU YR END

1013 - JUV PROR, STATE AID - RECORD RRA AS APPROVED RY
GRANTOR

1014 - R&B W1 - COVER EXPENDITURES THRU YR END

1015 - RuB #3 - COVER UTILITIES THRU YR END

101G - K&B A4 - COVER FUEL THRU YR END

1017 - GEN, LIBKARY - CORK INPUT ERKOR ON BA #991,9/9/13
GERTIFY & BUDGET

1018 - GEN, LIBRARY - CERTIFY & BUDGET TOCKER GRANT FOR
PATRON COMPUTER WORKSTATIONS & CHAIRS

TOTAL NO. ADJUSTMENTS- - REVENUE :
TOTAL NO. ADJUSTMENTS- - EXPENSE : 79 2,831.00

TOTAL IN PACKET-- 5, 562.00

9-19-2013 1:15 PM BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REGISTER PAGE: 9
PACKET: 00135-9/23/2013
BUDGET CODE: CB-Curtent Budget

. ORIGINAL PREV1OUS NEW BUDGET
FUND ACCOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION ADIUSTMENT BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS BUDGET BALANCE
BUAGEt Adi. # 001018 === m o s o o e e o e e e

4% BUDGET DEFICIT WARNINGS *#*+

FUNL ACCOUNT NAME BALANCE
10 57u-4310 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 578.60-
10 570-4575 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 523.00-

TOTAL WAKNINGS: z

*+% NO ERRORS ***

#x¢ END OF REPORT **%

Consider deputizing Joni Boston as Deputy District Clerk, and take any necessary action

Sharon Mathis, District Clerk, introduced Joni Boston to the Court.

A motion was made by Comm. Belicek, seconded by Comm. Deyton to deputize Joni Boston
as Deputy District Clerk. Motion carried.
Set dates for Regular Commissioners Court meetings for FY 2014, and take any necessary
action

A motion was made by Comm. Deyton, seconded by Comm. Belicek to set the second and
fourth Monday of each month for Regular Commissioners’ Court meetings for FY 2014. Motion
carried.
Consider appointment for Judge Pro-Tem for FY 2014, and take any necessary action

A motion was made by Comm. Hunt, seconded by Comm. Belicek to appoint Comm. Deyton
as Judge Pro-Tem for FY 2014. Motion carried.
Consider flu shots for Jackson County Employees with Jackson County Hospital District, to be
paid through Healthy County rewards, and take any necessary action

It was noted that the funds were available to pay for flu shots for Jackson County Employees

A motion was made by Comm. Deyton, seconded by Comm. Belicek to use Healthy County
rewards money to pay for flu shots for Jackson County Employees. Motion carried.
Consider Interlocal Assistance Agreement, Regional Auto Theft Enforcement Task Force, and
take any necessary action

Andy Louderback, Sheriff, spoke to the Court and advised joining the Task Force was
necessary to obtain certification for trailer inspections.

A motion was made by Comm. Hunt, seconded by Comm. Belicek to enter into the Interlocal
Agreement, Regional Auto Theft Enforcement Task Force. Motion carried.
Clerk’s note: A copy of agreement on file among exhibits of Commissioners’ Court.

September 23, 2013 411



(434 €10 ‘¢ Joquiaideg

0001$ 00'0% Juawafeu g P10y / }I9[) 10WIsIq wof ‘uoisog
05 _‘Woud TONVID A0 TIXT, INTWTAVIH TAVN

ATINOH ARINOH
CAWLL LY¥Vd

: . 968°€$ 081'80€$ NOLLOZYI0D MU0 Aowiony IS Bres) ‘wydoy
08t°0$ 097'8€$ NOLLDTH¥0D aImaLI0g JJUoS sawe ‘PSUAWQ

08708 09v'8€$ NOLLOTII0D MO JJHYS Jueiq ‘NLUDW

0Sy'0$ 091'8€$ NOLLOFYIO0D AMIDJIO] JJUIYS Koeig ‘sozear)

ovT0$ 0£T61$ NOLLOFYHO0D AUNID}I0 JJLAYS sun) ‘yaskiqen

0L _ Woud TONVHD J0 ddXL INTWTAVIT VN

ITINOH XTIAIM

® B

|3 a4H) 0s1ZI$ NOLLOFAIOD H19]D) 1ISIQ Kase)) ‘zayoueg
L6T91$ 1L9°G1$ NOLLOFII0D 3D wisiq ukigiey| ‘zandupoy
0ISEl$ 000°0$ 90UISQE JO IABYT WOIJ LMY ) Auno) oY ‘UIe

0L TWOdd ADNVHD A0 ddXL INAATAVIAa TAVN

ANINOH ATINOH

€107 ‘€7 40quindag

SHAONVHO TIOdAVd
LANOD
TSHANOISSINWO)D

:smo[[oj se safuerp [jo1keq
‘sadueyd
[1o1ked a1y 9a01dde 03 Juny ‘unwo)) £q papuooas ‘YadI[eg W) Aq IPRUL Sem Uonou Y
TOTOE A1ES5009U AUE J%€) PUE ‘AUE JI 'Sogueyo [[0JAed Jopisuo)
"PALLIED UOTIOJA "I9PIO }INOd pue s[[iq 1ouroaid pue L1uno)
Jo wawAed oY1 9ao1dde 0) u0lka(q "wwo) Aq papuodas UNH ‘WO AQ dpeUl SEM UOHOW Y
*aUIT) STY) T SIOPJO LNOD OU 2I9M I9Y] ey} 1IN0D) YY) PIsIAPe ‘101pny “Yo[Le( 2[[SYNA
SI9pI0 1AN0J pue S[[Iq PUPAId pue AJuno,) Jo JuowAed Jopisuo))

Ainasg
g

‘sexa ‘Ajuno) uosxoer Joj pus uj UneYH
SIBUOISSILILIOD BU) JO WBID OPO-XT
pUB Y180 AlunoD ‘sweia e1eqieg

w*v/“%
‘€102 “Q'V Jequisides

jo Aep pIiEZ eyl uo pepiodss pue ‘gL0Z "'V Jequeldes jo Aep PIEZ eUl SIHL QMOOIM HOd4 a3 N4

Wetd Auno ‘swepim ejeqieg :isaly

= /V 7
Qv Jequiaidag Jo Aep PIEZ 8y siy) U0 ‘AjeA|ioedse) yoes ‘AunoD uosoer ples jo
SIBUOISSIWLIOD hurm pue *abpnp: Aunog ‘suouns suueq Aq ‘3N 038 GIBIMOSENS ANV OL NHOMS

¥ "1od seuosiuwo) ‘yéikeq Auey £ 19d JeuojssiwWIaD ‘yeayegra Au

>

z '|adﬂ6|ts|mmno ‘ejaqng sukepm b pj JOUOISSILIWIOY ‘unH aukem

aBpn (Unod ‘suowiS suueq
_—<7

v
. 1L29€ SE puey UO S|BSSE JBYI0 PUE LSED (810}
s818|S Yoiym ‘Hodes pjes Buinoidde SeinuIW ey) Ul JBPIO UB PeIBjUe 1061109 Bwes ey; Buipuy pue ‘gLz 1sNBny
10} ‘sexa | ‘AQunoy uosKoBr JO 18INSBAI | ‘UOHOH AlBi Jo Ladas Alyluow 8y} paujwexa pue Pesedwiod am ‘LoD
Jo wia seinbey 8y) 18 ‘10z Jequeldes jo Aep PIEZ 3yl uo JBy) AISD ‘KUN0D Ples JO LNOD ,SIBUOISSILILOD
eifiue ey Guynyisuod ‘paubisiepun eyl *am 'apod JUSWUIBAOH (8207 '9Z0'P) | UOKISS UM JONVANOIOV NI

SYX3L 'MNHQO NOSMOVF 40
HYIND3M NI SYXIL ‘ALNNOD HIHUNSVIHL ‘NOLYOH AMVA

NOSYOVF 14N0 SYINOISSINWOD 40 SANVH 3HL NI STONYNIA

ALNNOD 40 ¥3LLVIA IHL NI
1HOd3Y sHIUNSYIIL

S3ONVNIZ ALNNOD 40 SILANIN

1IN0)) SIAUOISSIIWIO)) JO $1qIyXa Suoure af1y uo 1odar ammua pue smoj[oj se [eaoidde wodoy
' “1odoy

s JaInseal], oy} aaoidde 01 Juny "wiwo) Aq papuodss ‘uoika(g ‘unuo)) Aq opeur sem Uonow Y

"1no)) 2y} 03 JodaI oY) papIuIqns ‘19INSeal ], ‘UOLOH AIRIN
. ‘ TOIJOC ATUS5300U AUE INE] PUE J10day S, JoINSEal], JopIsao)
1IN0Y) SISUOISSIWIO)) JO SIQIYXd Fuowre a[1y uo juouraIfe jo Adod v :a10u s Y13]D

1IN0 3y} Aq PIAIOII pUB PONIWGNS SBM JUIUAITR Y ],
JUAUNIA3I3Y JSNI], PIIE}Soy] PUE PIPUIMY [IXIS SSV'IL) SEX9 ], 9AI909y

€102 WYL ¥38W31d3S NOISS3S




Receive various county reports, news and information
Judge Simons noted that the KBDI for the County was 311, and the Burn Ban would be
lifted.

ADJOURNMENT

A motion was made by Comm. Deyton, seconded by Comm. Belicek to adjourn at 9:19 am.
APPROVED this the 14th day of October, 2013.

Dennis Simons
County Judge

ATTEST: .
Barbara Williams, County Clerk i’ :

And Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioners’
Court of Jackson County, Texas

September 23, 2013 413






